

April 24, 2023

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attn: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UG 461: Sierra Club and Climate Solutions Signatory Page to General Protective Order

No. 23-064

Dear Filing Center,

Enclosed for filing in Docket No. UG 461, please find a signatory page to General Protective Order No. 23-064 by counsel for intervenors Sierra Club and Climate Solutions. Persons seeking qualification under Paragraph 12 include: Jaimini Parekh, Jan Hasselman, Adam Hinz, and Diana Brechtel.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Adam Hinz

Paralegal Earthjustice

810 Third Avenue, Suite 610

Seattle, WA 98104

206-343-7340

ahinz@earthjustice.org

Colum Ating

## **CONSENT TO BE BOUND**

UG 461

## I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

Sierra Club and Climate Solutions (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	Jappinicht
Printed Name:	Jaimini Parekh
Date:	April 24, 2023

## II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

Sierra Club and Climate Solutions (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Jaimini Parekh	4/24/2023
Jan Hasselman	4/24/2023
Adam Hinz	4/24/2023
Diana Brechtel	4/24/2023